
 
 ESL 251 Support Workshops – Spring 2013 

 
Date Time Workshop Leader 

Week 4 - 7 

Tuesdays 

4/30 
5/7 
5/14 
5/21 

10:30-
11:20 

(50 min) 

Pronunciation Practice I 
(Stressed/unstressed 
syllables, reduced vowels & 
sentence stress) 

Kanako 

Wednesdays 

5/1 
5/8 
5/15 
5/22 

1:30-
2:20 

(50 min) 

Pronunciation Practice I 
(Stressed/unstressed 
syllables, reduced vowels & 
sentence stress) 

Kanako 

Thursdays 
5/2 
5/9 
5/16 

10:30-
11:50 

(80 min) 

Presentation Skills 
(Structure & techniques) Kanako 

Week 8 - 11 

Tuesdays 
5/28 
6/4 
6/11 

10:30-
11:50 

(80 min) 

Listening Skills 
(Identifying main ideas, 
outline, & important 
details) 

Kanako 

Wednesdays 

5/29 
6/5 
6/12 
6/19 

1:30-
2:20 

(50 min) 

Pronunciation Practice II 
(Troublesome consonants, 
final sounds, & linking)  

Kanako 

Thursdays 
5/30 
6/6 
6/13 

10:30-
11:50 

(80 min) 

Presentation Skills 
(Structure & techniques) Kanako 

 
ü Registration begins Friday, 4/19. To 

register, visit the Listening and 
Speaking Center in L47.	
   

ü Students who are taking ESL 251 and 
come with the instructor’s 
recommendation have priority. 

ü Students must attend all the sessions. 
ü For more information, visit the Student Success Center 

Website, http://www.deanza.edu/studentsuccess/, and 
choose “Listening and Speaking.”  

 
ESL 253 Support Workshops – Spring 2013 

 
Date Time Workshop Leader 

Week 4 - 7 

Tuesdays 

4/30 
5/7 
5/14 
5/21 

12:30-
1:20 

(50 min) 

Perfect Tenses 
(Past vs. Present Perfect & 
Present Perfect vs. Present 
Perfect Progressive) 

Kanako 

Wednesdays 

5/1 
5/8 
5/15 
5/22 

11:30-
12:20 
(50 min) 

Adjective Clause 
(Structure, position, relative 
pronouns, & restrictive vs. 
nonrestrictive) 

Victoria 

Thursdays 

5/2 
5/9 
5/16 
5/23 

1:30-
2:20 

(50 min) 

Sentence Variety 
(Conjunctions, run-on, & 
fragment) 

Victoria 

Week 8 - 11 

Tuesdays 

5/28 
6/4 
6/11 
6/18 

12:30-
1:20 

(50 min) 

Adjective Clause 
(Structure, position, relative 
pronouns, & restrictive vs. 
nonrestrictive)	
  

Kanako 

Wednesdays 

5/29 
6/5 
6/12 
6/19 

11:30-
12:20 
(50 min) 

Sentence Variety 
(Conjunctions, run-on, & 
fragment) 

Victoria 

Thursdays 

5/30 
6/6 
6/13 
6/20 

1:30 
2:20 

(50 min) 

Perfect Tenses 
(Past vs. Present Perfect & 
Present Perfect vs. Present 
Perfect Progressive) 

Victoria 

 
ü Registration begins Friday, 4/19. To register, visit the 

Listening and Speaking Center in L47.	
   
ü Students who are taking ESL 253 and 

come with the instructor’s 
recommendation have priority. 

ü Students must attend all the sessions. 
ü For more information, visit the Student Success Center 

Website, http://www.deanza.edu/studentsuccess/, and 
choose “Listening and Speaking.”  


