

ESL 251 Support Workshops - Spring 2013



Spring!

Date		Time	Workshop	Leader		
Week 4 - 7						
Tuesdays	4/30 5/7 5/14 5/21	10:30- 11:20 (50 min)	Pronunciation Practice I (Stressed/unstressed syllables, reduced vowels & sentence stress)	Kanako		
Wednesdays	5/1 5/8 5/15 5/22	1:30- 2:20 (50 min)	Pronunciation Practice I (Stressed/unstressed syllables, reduced vowels & sentence stress)	Kanako		
Thursdays	5/2 5/9 5/16	10:30- 11:50 (80 min)	Presentation Skills (Structure & techniques)	Kanako		
Week 8 - 11						
Tuesdays	5/28 6/4 6/11	10:30- 11:50 (80 min)	Listening Skills (Identifying main ideas, outline, & important details)	Kanako		
Wednesdays	5/29 6/5 6/12 6/19	1:30- 2:20 (50 min)	Pronunciation Practice II (Troublesome consonants, final sounds, & linking)	Kanako		
Thursdays	5/30 6/6 6/13	10:30- 11:50 (80 min)	Presentation Skills (Structure & techniques)	Kanako		

- ✓ Registration begins Friday, 4/19. To register, visit the Listening and Speaking Center in L47.
- ✓ Students who are taking ESL 251 and come with the instructor's recommendation have priority.
- \checkmark Students must attend all the sessions.
- ✓ For more information, visit the Student Success Center
 Website, http://www.deanza.edu/studentsuccess/, and
 choose "Listening and Speaking."



ESL 253 Support Workshops - Spring 2013



Date		Time	Workshop	Leader		
Week 4 - 7						
Tuesdays	4/30 5/7 5/14 5/21	12:30- 1:20 (50 min)	Perfect Tenses (Past vs. Present Perfect & Present Perfect vs. Present Perfect Progressive)	Kanako		
Wednesdays	5/1 5/8 5/15 5/22	11:30- 12:20 (50 min)	Adjective Clause (Structure, position, relative pronouns, & restrictive vs. nonrestrictive)	Victoria		
Thursdays	5/2 5/9 5/16 5/23	1:30- 2:20 (50 min)	Sentence Variety (Conjunctions, run-on, & fragment)	Victoria		
Week 8 - 11						
Tuesdays	5/28 6/4 6/11 6/18	12:30- 1:20 (50 min)	Adjective Clause (Structure, position, relative pronouns, & restrictive vs. nonrestrictive)	Kanako		
Wednesdays	5/29 6/5 6/12 6/19	11:30- 12:20 (50 min)	Sentence Variety (Conjunctions, run-on, & fragment)	Victoria		
Thursdays	5/30 6/6 6/13 6/20	1:30 2:20 (50 min)	Perfect Tenses (Past vs. Present Perfect & Present Perfect vs. Present Perfect Progressive)	Victoria		

- Registration begins Friday, 4/19. To register, visit the Listening and Speaking Center in L47.
- ✓ Students who are taking ESL 253 and come with the instructor's recommendation have priority.
- ✓ Students must attend all the sessions.
- ✓ For more information, visit the Student Success Center
 Website, http://www.deanza.edu/studentsuccess/, and
 choose "Listening and Speaking."

